

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0711 Version: 2 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/28/2021 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 10/19/2021 Final action: 10/19/2021

Title: Subject: Electric Vehicle Fast Charging at City Center West Garage

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate, Finalize, And Execute An Electric Vehicle Charging Station License Agreement With East Bay Community Energy For Installing Fast Charging Infrastructure At City Center West Garage At No Direct Cost To The City; Waiving The Advertising, Bidding And The Request For Qualifications/Proposal Competitive Selection Requirements; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Legislation, 5. View

Supplemental Legislation 10/14/2021, 6. 88855 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2021	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
10/7/2021	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	
9/30/2021	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Electric Vehicle Fast Charging at City Center West Garage

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate, Finalize, And Execute An Electric Vehicle Charging Station License Agreement With East Bay Community Energy For Installing Fast Charging Infrastructure At City Center West Garage At No Direct Cost To The City; Waiving The Advertising, Bidding And The Request For Qualifications/Proposal Competitive Selection Requirements; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings